TIMBERCREST HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. (OFFICIAL) 2024 ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

The Board of Directors called an emergency meeting on October 24, 2024 and by majority vote decided to hold an **Annual Meeting on November 7th, 2024** via Zoom at 7pm. The election and the results for the next Board of Directors will be announced on **December 5th, 2024 at 7pm** via Zoom. The purpose of the **Annual meeting is to outline to the members the manner in which the Board of Directors election will be conducted.**

Join Zoom Meeting on November 7, 2024 at 7pm and December 5th, 2024 at 7pm https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84064122403?pwd=1abk8HQ5QflTgoSuhqBFIXFMoJPkl1.1

Meeting ID: 840 6412 2403

Passcode: 140725

Solicitation of Candidates

In accordance with 209.00593 of the Texas Property Code, the Association is soliciting candidates interested in running for the Board of Directors. There are currently three positions open for election. Candidates with the most votes will receive a 3 year term, second most votes receives a 2 year terms and the 3rd highest receives a 1 year term. There will be NO nominations from the floor. If you would like to have your name placed on the ballot please submit your written request to include your name, e-mail and property address to be received no later than 5pm, on November 4, 2024 via one of the following methods:

Email: board@timbercrestHOA.org

Mail: Timbercrest Homeowners Association Ilc

P.O. Box 88261 Houston, Tx 77288

The names of the candidates will be announced at the annual meeting.

The Board is expected to send out **electronic** ballots 3-5 days after the annual meeting. This will be confirmed at the Annual Meeting.

Sincerely,
Your Board of Directors